LIGHTWEIGHT
轻便型EN·EW系列拖链
Lightweight Type-EN·EW
 Cable Chain
科瑞斯
059 https://www.jskrius.com 060https://www.jskrius.com
固定端不可动
Fixed bracket

EN21·EW21 Cable Chain-Product specifications
产品代码结构
Part Number Structure
两端接头
On both brackets
固定端接头
Fixed bracket
EN2125*B*T1*n
EN2125*f*T1*n
EN2125*m*T1*n 活动端接头
Moving bracket
固定端
Fixed Bracket
活动端
Moving Bracket
每款拖链的接头都有所不同，订购时如有任何疑问，请及时咨询科瑞斯。
Every bracket is different,please contact us if you have any question.
塑料接头，整体式 Plastic Mounting Bracket, Integrated type
可选配的接头安装方式 Available installation methods
产品代码结构 Part Number Structure
订货范例
Order details EN2125 * R75 * 1000mm * 2
型号
Type
弯曲半径<R>
Bending radius
内高<Hi>
Inner height
内宽<Wi>
Inner width
外高<H>
Outer height
外宽<W>
Outer Width
重量<G>
Weight
备注
Remark
mm (in.)
EN2125
EN2138
EN2150
EN2168
EN2180
EN21100
EN21125
EW2125
EW2138
EW2150
EW2168
EW2180
EW21100
EW21125
mm (in.) mm (in.)
25.2 (0.99)
38.2 (1.50)
50.2 (1.98)
68.2 (2.69)
80.2 (3.16)
100.2 (3.94)
125.2 (4.93)
mm (in.) mm (in.)
37.8 (1.49)
50.8 (2.00)
62.8 (2.47)
80.8 (3.18)
92.8 (3.65)
112.8 (4.44)
137.8 (5.53)
kg/m (ibs/ft)
0.42 (0.29)
0.45 (0.31)
0.50 (0.34)
0.75 (0.51)
0.96 (0.65)
1.02 (0.69)
1.32 (0.90)
21 (0.83) 28 (1.10)
EN2125 / EW2125
EN2138 / EW2138
EN2150 / EW2150
EN2168 / EW2168
EN2180 / EW2180
EN21100 / EW21100
EN21125 / EW21125
W
o
B
8.0 8.0
14.5 14.527 27

EN2557/EW2557
EN2577/EW2577
产品代码结构 Part Number Structure
BW
i
W
o
8
B
6.5
1
0
.5
Ø6.5
Ø
6.5
BW
i
W
o
B
25 25
25 25
1
0
1
0
6.5 6.5
8 8
15 15
15 15
8
EN25·EW25拖链-内侧或外侧均可打开  EN25·EW25 Cable Chain-Inner or outer can be opened
EN25·EW25 拖链-产品规格范围
EN25·EW25 Cable Chain-Product specifications
注：拖链在内侧打开（EN25系列）和在外侧打开（EW25）
       为两款拖链，订购时请注明
       EN25 and EW25 are different item, please note when order
订货范例
Order details EN2525 * R100 * 1000mm * 2
mm (in.)
EN2525
EN2538
EN2550
EN2557
EN2577
EW2525
EW2538
EW2550
EW2557
EW2577
mm (in.) mm (in.)
25.3 (1.00)
38.3 (1.51)
50.3 (1.98)
57.3 (2.26)
77.3 (3.04)
mm (in.) mm (in.)
42.7 (1.68)
55.7 (2.19)
67.7 (2.67)
74.7 (2.94)
94.7 (3.73)
kg/m (ibs/ft)
0.84 (0.57)
0.91 (0.62)
0.95 (0.65)
1.00 (0.68)
1.17 (0.80)
25.4 (1.00) 38 (1.50)
R
 mm (in.)
50 (1.97)

Moving Bracket塑料接头，整体式 Plastic Mounting Bracket, Integrated type
可选配的接头安装方式 Available installation methods
产品代码结构 Part Number Structure
EN3550 / EW3550
EN3575 / EW3575
EN35100 / EW35100
EN35125 / EW35125
EN3550
EN3575
EN35100
EN35125
EW3550
EW3575
EW35100
EW35125
13172
13173
13174
13175
13176
13177
13178
13179
13168
13169
13170
13171
mm (in.)
30 (1.18)
55 (2.17)
80 (3.15)
105 (4.13)
mm (in.)
75 (2.95)
100 (3.94)
125 (4.92)
150 (5.91)
拖链型号
Type
拖链编码
Code
主体编码
Main Body Code
接头编码
Mounting Bracket Code
B尺寸
Dimension B
Wo尺寸
Dimension Wo
W
i
B
37 17
8.5
6.5
1
2
8.5
17 37
1
2
6.5
B W
o
EN35·EW35拖链-内侧或外侧均可打开  EN35·EW35 Cable Chain-Inner or outer can be opened

型号 (Type)
产品代码结构
Part Number Structure
EN3550*B*T1
安装方式 (Installation Methods)
两端接头 (On Both Brackets)
内宽 (Inner Width)
型号 (Type)
两端接头
On both brackets
固定端接头
Fixed bracket
EN3550*B*T1*n
EN3550*f*T1*n
EN3550*m*T1*n 活动端接头
Moving bracket
每款拖链的接头都有所不同，订购时如有任何疑问，请及时咨询科瑞斯。
Every bracket is different,please contact us if you have any question.
内开盖
Inner can be opened
外开盖
Outer can be opened
Wi
W
H
i
HH
i
H
071 https://www.jskrius.com 072https://www.jskrius.com
科瑞斯
拖链系列 / Cable Chains
科瑞斯轻 便 型 E N · E W 系 列 拖 链
Lightweight Type-EN·EW Series Cable Chain Lightweight Type-EN·EW Series Cable Chain
轻 便 型 E N · E W 系 列 拖 链
技术参数 Technical Parameters
速度/加速度LG
速度/加速度LA
滑行速度/加速度
材料-允许温度℃
阻燃等级，增强尼龙
max.20[m/s]/max.200[m/s²]
max.3[m/s]/max.6[m/s²]
max.12[m/s]/max.50[m/s²]
Reinforce PA/-40℃至+125℃
UL94 V-2
Speed/acceleration LG
Speed/acceleration LA
Gliding speed/acceleration
Material-permitted temperature
Flammability Class, Reinforce PA
R
mm (in.)
75 (2.95)
100 (3.94)
125(4.92)
150 (5.91)
200 (7.87)
250 (9.84)
300 (11.81)
D
mm (in.)
160 (6.30)
210 (8.27)
260 (10.24)
310 (12.20)
410 (16.14)
510 (20.08)
610 (24.02)
mm (in.)
370 (14.57)
450 (17.72)
525 (20.67)

25.5
选配代码结构
Part Number Structure
EN35·EW35 拖链-隔离片
EN35·EW35 Cable Chain-Separator
• Vertical and horizontal two kinds of separator are available to choose, both are Nylon and for vertical
      and / or horizontal division.
• Vertical separators can be placed into each link or different quantity links, it can be customized
• Separators can be moved for different cable
• 本款拖链有竖隔片和横隔片供客户选配，均为尼龙材质，可实现水平分隔和/或垂直分隔
• 竖隔片的数量可以根据客户的实际需求进行配备，可以每隔一个链节装一个，也可以每隔一个链节装几个，
      客户可任意配备
• 竖隔片安装完成后，可以根据线缆排布进行滑动
EN35·EW35拖链隔离片编码：13180
The separator No. for EN35·EW35:13180
30
4
4
.7
6
10
3
A
B
18
44
Ø6.2
68
3
6
8.5
梳状板型号
Type of Tie-wrap plate
适用拖链内宽
Inner width
尺寸A
Dimension A
齿数
Teeth NO.
编码
Code
50
75
100
125
50 (1.97)
75 (2.95)
100 (3.94)
125 (4.92)
S50
S75
S100
S125
5
7
10
12
尺寸B
Dimension B
30 (1.18)
55 (2.17)
80 (3.15)
105 (4.13)
15024
15024

EN45·EW45 Cable Chain-Mounting Bracket
可选配的接头安装方式 Available installation methods
产品代码结构 Part Number Structure
13185
13186
13187
13188
13176
13177
13178
13179
EN4550
EN4575
EN45100
EN45125
EW4550
EW4575
EW45100
EW45125
13181
13182
13183
13184
mm (in.)
28 (1.10)
53 (2.09)
78 (3.07)
103 (4.06)
mm (in.)
75 (2.95)
100 (3.94)
125 (4.92)
150 (5.91)
拖链型号
Type
拖链编码
Code
主体编码
Main Body Code
接头编码
Mounting Bracket Code
B尺寸
Dimension B
Wo尺寸
Dimension Wo
W
o
20
8.5
B
1
2
40
6.5
W
i
20
B 1
2
40
6.5
8.5
R
 mm (in.)
75 (2.95)
100 (3.94)
125(4.92)
150 (5.91)
200 (7.87)
250 (9.84)
300 (11.81)
D
 mm (in.)

EN45·EW45 Cable Chain-Product specifications
产品代码结构
Part Number Structure
注：拖链在内侧打开（EN45系列）和在外侧打开（EW45）
       为两款拖链，订购时请注明
       EN45 and EW45 are different item, please note when order
订货范例
Order details EN4550 * R75 * 1000mm * 2
型号
Type
弯曲半径<R>
Bending radius
内高<Hi>
Inner height
内宽<Wi>
Inner width
外高<H>
Outer height
外宽<W>
Outer Width
重量<G>
Weight
备注
Remark
mm (in.)
EN4550
EN4575
EN45100
EN45125
EW4550
EW4575
EW45100
EW45125
mm (in.) mm (in.)
50 (1.97)
75 (2.95)
100 (3.94)
125 (4.92)
mm (in.) mm (in.)
75 (2.95)
100 (3.94)
125 (4.92)
150 (5.91)
kg/m (ibs/ft)
1.80 (1.22)
1.98 (1.35)
2.23 (1.52)
2.46 (1.67)
45.2(1.78) 64 (2.52)
EN4550*R*L*n

塑料接头或钢制接头 Plastic Or Steel Mounting Bracket
可选配的接头安装方式 Available installation methods
产品代码结构 Part Number Structure
· 双侧独立式塑料接头或钢制接头
· 两侧接头可选择性转动角度
· 耐腐蚀&耐摩擦
· 可提供预装配件形式
· 可实现内外连接
· Independent plastic or steel mounting brackets at both ends
· Optional rotation angle for the mounting brackets at both ends
· Anti-corrosion, Rub-resistance
· Available preassembly form
· Realizable Internal and external connection
10.7
B W
i
W
o
10.7
Ø
4.
2
15
38
25
Ø4.2
固定端
Fixed Bracket
活动端
Moving Bracket
K211018
K211019
K211020
K211121
主体
Main Body
Crossbar横杆
接头
Mounting Bracket
接头
Mounting Bracket
T1 T2 T3 T4
T6 T7 T8 T9
T5
R
 mm (in.)
55 (2.17)
D
 mm (in.)
142(5.59)
mm (in.)
265 (10.42)
mm (in.)
46 (1.81)
HL K P
mm (in.)
148 (5.83)
K2W.2525*R*L*n
数量 (Quantity)
拖链长度 (Length of Cable chains)
弯曲半径 (Bending Radius)
内宽 (Inner Width)
型号 (Type)
K2W.25 拖链-外侧横杆可打开 K2W.25 Cable Chain- Crossbar along the outer radius can be opened
K2W.25 拖链-产品规格范围
K2W.25 Cable Chain-Product specifications
产品代码结构
Part Number Structure

K2N.32-K2W.32 Cable Chain-Product specificationst
产品代码结构
Part Number Structure
H
i
Wi
W
H
订货范例
Order details K2W.3238* R48 *1000mm* 2
型号
Type
弯曲半径<R>
Bending radius
内高<Hi>
Inner height
内宽<Wi>
Inner width
外高<H>
Outer height
外宽<W>
Outer Width
备注
Remark
K2N.32 38
K2W.32 38
K2N.32 50
K2W.32 50
mm (in.) mm (in.)
38 (1.50)
38 (1.50)
50 (1.97)
50(1.97)
mm (in.) mm (in.)
49.4 (1.94)
49.4 (1.94)
61.4(2.42)
61.4 (2.42)
内开
外开
内开
外开
mm (in.)
48/63/75/100
/125
32 (1.26) 39 (1.54)
R
 mm (in.)
48 (1.89)
63 (2.48)
75 (2.95)
100 (3.94)
125 (4.92)
D
 mm (in.)
113(4.45)
128(5.04)
140(5.51)
165(6.50)
190(7.48)
 mm (in.)
211.72 (8.34)
258.82 (10.19)
296.5 (11.67)
375 (14.76)
453.5 (17.85)
mm (in.)
30.5 (1.20)
30.5 (1.20)
30.5 (1.20)
30.5 (1.20)
30.5 (1.20)
HL K P